

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35744/2013

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing process fee and interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos.4 to 6, 8 to 10, 12, 13, 15, 16, 18 to 25, 28 to 30, 34, 37, 42, 47, 48, 50 to 53, 55, 56, 58, 66 to 69, 71, 72, 74, 76, 79, 80, 85 to 90, 93 to 95, 99, 101, 102, 107 to 111, 113 to 118, 120 to 123, 125 to 129, 131, 133, 136, 137, 144, 145, 147 to 149, 153 to 155, 158, 159 to 163, 165, 166, 171, 173, 174, 175, 176, 183, 190, 191, 193, 198, 199, 200, 201, 203, 204, 207 and 208.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh and complete address of respondent Nos.26, 44, 49, 54, 57, 61, 65, 91, 96, 98, 105, 167, 168, 178, 179 and 202.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.7, 11, 14, 17, 28, 31 to 33, 35, 36, 38 to 41, 43, 45, 46, 59, 60, 62 to 64, 68, 70, 73, 75, 77, 78, 82 to 84, 91, 92, 100, 103, 104, 106, 112, 119, 124, 130, 132, 134, 135, 138 to 143, 146, 150 to 152, 156, 157, 164, 169, 170, 172, 182, 209 and 210 but no one has put in appearance.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to submit proof of serving complete set of the pleadings upon respondent Nos.1 to 3, 177, 178, 179, 180, 184 to 190, 192, 194 to 197, 205 and 206.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for respondent No.81 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 25.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar