S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 35744/2013

INDIA

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P & ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing process fee and interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv. Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete on some of the respondents.

Registry to verify about the furnishing of correct address, if not filed so far.

Time is extended by four weeks for furnishing the fresh and correct address for whom, it is

not furnished so far.

Await service of notice on the unserved respondents.

Proof of service of pleadings to be filed in respect of

the appearing counsel. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.11.27

The learned counsel for respondent No.81 claims that they

17:35:03 IST

Reason:

are about to withdraw their vakalatnama.

Item No.47

-2-

The learned Advocate, Ms. Akanksha, appearing on behalf of

Mr.M.P.Shorawala, Advocate-on-record reports that they have

filed vakaltnama for respondent No.81. Registry to verify and

submit report. Four weeks' time is granted.

List again on 30.1.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL) Registrar