

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9034/2018

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A. P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 166306/2018 - STAY APPLICATION AND DIRECTION

Date : 07-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
 Ms. Chhaya Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Dasari Muralee Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
M/s. Venitas Legis

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter in the third week of July, 2019.

**(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER**